

City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1	131	Version:	1	Name:	Contract 2018-0222 Sanitary S	Sewer Stream Valley	
Туре:	Item Approved on Behalf of the Board				Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/2	2/2019			In control:	Board of Mayor & Aldermen		
On agenda:	11/12/2019				Final action:	11/12/2019	11/12/2019	
Title:	COF Contract No. 2018-0222 Dedication of Sanitary Sewer Easement in Stream Valley PUD Subdivision.							
Sponsors:	Paul Holzen							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 2018-0222.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result	
11/12/2019	1	Board of	Mayor & Al	lderm	en a	cknowledged.		
DATE:	November 12, 2019							
то:	Board of Mayor and Aldermen							
FROM:	Eric Stuckey, City Administrator Michelle Hatcher, Water Department Director Jimmy Wiseman, Assistant Director of Engineering							

SUBJECT:

COF Contract No. 2018-0222 Dedication of Sanitary Sewer Easement in Stream Valley PUD Subdivision.

Purpose

The purpose of this memo is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning Contract 2018-0222

Background

The Stream Valley PUD Subdivision is required to extend sanitary sewer to the I-65 right-of-way. This contract will provide the necessary easements needed to maintain and operate the public sanitary sewer infrastructure.

Financial Impact

There is no financial impact to the City of Franklin.

Recommendation

This PSA was executed per the authority granted to the City Administrator by the BOMA via Resolution 2012-05.